
From: Clerks@vaughan.ca
To: Adelina Bellisario
Subject: FW: 4101 Rutherford Rd
Date: October-13-21 11:10:09 AM

From: Ramona V. > 
Sent: Wednesday, October 13, 2021 8:37 AM
To: Rosanna DeFrancesca <Rosanna.DeFrancesca@vaughan.ca>; Maurizio Bevilacqua
<Maurizio.Bevilacqua@vaughan.ca>; Mario Ferri <Mario.Ferri@vaughan.ca>; Gino Rosati
<Gino.Rosati@vaughan.ca>; Linda Jackson <Linda.Jackson@vaughan.ca>; Marilyn Iafrate
<Marilyn.Iafrate@vaughan.ca>; Tony Carella <Tony.Carella@vaughan.ca>; Sandra Yeung Racco
<Sandra.Racco@vaughan.ca>; Alan Shefman <Alan.Shefman@vaughan.ca>; Clerks@vaughan.ca;
info@westondownsra.ca
Subject: [External] 4101 Rutherford Rd

Dear Mayor and Councillors:

It has come to my attention that the development application for 4101 Rutherford Rd will be
discussed in a closed session council meeting this morning. 

I strongly urge all of you to uphold the commitment made to our community at the May 18,
2021 meeting to reject the proposed development. Given the failure of a successful outcome
of the OLT led meditation due to the landowner's glaring refusal to participate, I further
implore you to hire the required third parties, such as lawyers and planners, to protect the
residents at the OLT hearing set to commence on November 9, 2021.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Thank you,
Ramona Vella
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